# OP \$65.00.00 73078660

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI111048

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2023

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAYS BAKERY, INC.		12/13/2023	Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	BIMBO BAKEHOUSE LLC	
Street Address:	355 Business Center Drive	
City:	Horsham	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19044	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73078660	BAYS
Serial Number:	97479485	BAYS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128403260

**Email:** officeactions@crowell.com,majitsingh@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Andrew Avsec Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET AJITSINGH
SIGNATURE:	MARGARET AJITSINGH
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Bays BIMBO BAKEHOUSE LLC - DE - Merger#page1.tif source=Bays BIMBO BAKEHOUSE LLC - DE - Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008377 FRAME: 0414

Page 1

### Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BAYS BAKERY, INC.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BIMBO BAKEHOUSE LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "BIMBO BAKEHOUSE LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 6:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2023 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

LAYS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Authentication: 204832593

Date: 12-15-23

3589956 8100M SR# 20234219415

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008377 FRAME: 0415 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:55 PM 12/13/2023
FILED 06:55 PM 12/13/2023
SR 20234219415 - File Number 3589956

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING BAYS BAKERY, INC. WITH AND INTO BIMBO BAKEHOUSE LLC

Pursuant to Title 6 Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Bays Bakery, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Terminating Corporation") and Bimbo Bakehouse LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Surviving LLC"), do hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger ("Merger") of the Terminating Corporation with and into the Surviving LLC.

- 1. The names and states of formation or incorporation of the constituent legal entities of the Merger are Bays Bakery, Inc., which was organized pursuant to the Illinois Business Corporation Act ("BCA"), and Bimbo Bakehouse LLC, which was organized pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act ("DLLCA").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger ("Agreement") between the parties to the Merger has been approved, adopted and executed by the Surviving LLC and the Terminating Corporation as required by the laws of each of the jurisdictions of formation and the forming documents of each organization.
  - 3. The name of the Surviving LLC shall be Bimbo Bakehouse LLC.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC shall continue in full force and effect as its Certificate of Formation.
  - 5. The effective time of the merger is 11:59 p.m. EST on December 31, 2023.
- 6. The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC, the address of which is 355 Business Center Drive, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Terminating Corporation or any member of the Surviving LLC.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned have executed this Certificate pursuant to the approval and authority duly given by resolutions adopted by the board of managers and sole member of the Surviving LLC and the board of directors and sole shareholder of the Terminating Corporation..

BIMBO BAKEHOUSE LLC

Craig H. Pizer

Craig H. Pizer

Vice President, Legal & General Counsel

BAYS BAKERY, INC.

Claudia V. Coscia

Claudia V. Coscia

Secretary

RECORDED: 03/22/2024